# CH \$40.00 339489

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM413921

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ApolloMD Business Services, LLC		01/27/2017	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ApolloMD Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	5665 New Northside Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 320	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3394899	APOLLOMD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-444-1124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=apollo assignment#page1.tif source=apollo assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0918

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the day of Quality 2017, by and between ApolloMD Business Services, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") and ApolloMD Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, having an address of 5665 New Northside Drive, Suite 320, Atlanta, GA 30328 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") (collectively, the "Parties"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark APOLLOMD & Design and the corresponding U.S. registration No. 3,394,899 (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill established by use of the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, on November 20, 2013, ValorBridge Partners, LLC, f/k/a APMD Holdings, LLC filed an assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of its interest in the Trademark to ApolloMD Holdings, LLC, recorded at Reel 5115, Frame 0188; and

WHEREAS, ValorBridge Partners, LLC, f/k/a APMD Holdings, LLC, was not an owner of the Trademark pursuant to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Records; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of perfecting the title to the Trademark and acquiring the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and sell unto said ASSIGNEE its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the associated usage and goodwill, including all rights of action against third parties for past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment, and sale not been made.

The Parties agree that this Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between

36935669

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0919 ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE with respect to the subject matter hereof. The Parties also agree that no modification or waiver or any amendment to any provision of this Assignment shall be binding upon either party unless it is made in writing and signed by both Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

**ASSIGNOR** 

ApolloMD Business Services, LLC

By:

Title: CF

**ASSIGNEE** 

ApolloMD Holdings, LLC

By: Title:

000

36935669

**RECORDED: 01/27/2017**